FINANCIAL EXPRESS

0.1

ΛL

181

OL

bri

NSE

Ay

at

m

Die

avi N Ri

In

20 an Ru

Re

on

Inc

ar

India set to overtake

up to 3.00 FMC Due date for succession or tender documents is 01/10/2018 up to 3.30 PM and the tender will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM.

DGM(Min)-KIOM

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("EXIT CIRCULAR") FOR THE ATTENTION TOTHE REMAINING PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (DEFINED BELOW) OF

M/s BETSY GROWTH FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1990PLC042053

Registered Office: Shop No.-5, A-32/33, Ground Floor, Raju Park, Balli Pahalwan Apartment, Devli Road, Khanpur, New Delhi110062

Tel. No.: 011-30659453; Email: bgflco@gmail.com This follow up Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Follow up PA") is being issued by Capita Sugar Private Limited (Formerly known as Capital Cement Limited) a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 159/161, Sardar Holding Building, Katra Bariyan Fateh Puri, Delhi 110006 ("Offering Shareholder"), one of the Shareholder of M/s Betsy Growth Finance Limited "BGFL" or "Betsy" or "the Company" or "the ELC") to provide exit opportunity to the Remaining Public Shareholders (defined below) of BTPL in terms of the Exit Circular. This Follow up PA is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Original Public Announcement dated August 22, 2018 as published in all editions of Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi), Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) and Naya India (Jaipur Edition) on August 23, 2018 ["Original PA"] read with Corrigendum dated August 23, 2018 and published on August 24, 2018 in all the newspapers where original PA was published. In terms of Original PA, Public Shareholders were given option to continue as shareholders of the Company instead of opting for Exit by providing an undertaking to this effect in the format available at the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") by the closure of business hours of August 30, 2018. Certain Shareholders of BGFL have availed the option to continue as shareholders instead of exit, details of which are as follows

Category	Number of Shareholders	Number of Equity Shares held	% of paid up share capital
Public Shareholders as on the date of submission of Plan of Action to BSE	102	7675000	85.28%
Public Shareholders who have opted to continue as public shareholders	10	5719790	63.55%
Remaining Public Shareholders who are eligible for the Exit (Hereinafter referred to as "Remaining Public Shareholders")	92	1955210	21.73%

Therefore, Offering Shareholder will provide the exit to the Remaining Public Shareholders at a price of Rs. 3.83 (Rupees Three and Paisa Eighty Three only) per Equity Share (equivalent to the fair value per Equity Share as determined by the independent Valuer) ["Offer Price"] and Remaining Public Shareholders are being invited to tender their fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of BGFL with the below mentioned information:

Offer Price	3.83 (Rupees Three and Paisa Eighty Three only)
Opening of Exit Offer Period	Tuesday, September 04, 2018
Closing of Exit Offer Period	Monday, September 10, 2018

he shareholders for 7(Seven) consecutive years or more in ation and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF).

THORITY OF INDIA LIMITE

Iments set out in the Rules, the Company proposes to transfer respect of which dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed more. The Company has sent individual communication to a shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF during the FY allable address. The Company has uploaded the details of a shares due for transfer to IEPF during FY 2018-19, on its its.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the website to liable to be transferred to IEPF.

of claimed their dividend from the year 2010-11 may write to rAgents i.e., Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., Karvy Selenium 1& 32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Nanakramguda, 1-50008 or to the Company at its Corporate Office i.e. Avanti Apartments, 6.3.658, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082 so as bmber 2018

view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer out any further Notice by following the due process as as an under:

n physical form: by issuance of new share certificate(s) in lieu rtificate(s) for the purpose of transfer of the shares in favour that the original Certificate(s) which are registered in their atically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

n demat mode: by transfer of shares directly to IEPF by way the due date as per the procedure stipulated in the rules.

t both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to coruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them is procedure prescribed by the Rules for which details are in For any further clarifications, the shareholders are strars and Transfer Agents is., Karvy Computer Share in Tower- B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District, ia, Serllingampally, Hyderabad — 500008 (email id ne No: +914067161524).

For AVANTI FEEDS LIMTIED Sd/-

C RAMACHANDRA RAO JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR COMPANY SECRETARY & CFO

E COSMA SOPE LTD.

L24241UP1986PLC008344

Sanjay Place, Agra-282002, Uttar Pradesh Tel No. 9562-25273;
 coosmalisting@doctorsoap.com. Website www.doctorsoap.com

31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING RE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

e 31st Armusi General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Monday, 24th September, 2018 at 3:00 PM at HOTEL BAD ROAD, AGRA 282001 to transact the business as Armusi he Meeting

Annual Report has been sent in electronic mode to the are registered with the Company or the Depository ers have registered their request for a hard copy of the Votice of 31st AGM and Annual Report have been sent to istered address in the permitted mode. The Notice of the port are also available to the Notice of the

On

an Me the

2

th

D

SI

N

CE

23

af

M

ME

pa

sh

sh

of

on AG

vi.Inc

SW

44

24th S

dividen Meeting

v. AD

iv. Th

iii. Th

India set to overtake

to 3.00 FM. Due done for Submission of tender documents is 01/10/2018 up to 3.30 PM and the tender DGM(Min)-KIOM will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM.

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("EXIT CIRCULAR") FOR THE ATTENTION TOTHE REMAINING PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (DEFINED BELOW) OF

M/s BETSY GROWTH FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1990PLC042053

Registered Office: Shop No.-5, A-32/33, Ground Floor, Raju Park, Balli Pahalwan Aparlment, Devli Road, Khanpur, New Delhi110062

Tel. No.: 011-30659453; Email: bgflco@gmail.com

This follow up Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Follow up PA") is being issued by Capital This follow up Extremely and the conservation of the Remaining Public Shareholders at a price of Rs. 3.83 (Rupees Three and Paísa Eighty Three only) per Equity Shareholders. (equivalent to the fair value per Equity Share as determined by the Independent Valuer) ["Offer Price"] and Remaining Public Shareholders are being invited to tender their fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of BGFL with the below mentioned information:

paid up Equity anian	
Offer Price	3.83 (Rupees Three and Paisa Eighty Three only)
Opening of Exit Offer Period	Tuesday, September 04, 2018
Closing of Exit Offer Period	Monday, September 10, 2018

Offering Shareholder has appointed Alankit Assignments Limited as the Registrar to the Exit Offer ("RTA"). The Remaining Public Shareholders are requested to send their Form of Acceptance along with other relevant documents [as specifically provided in the Letter of Offer dispatched to the Remaining Public Shareholders separately], clearly marking the Envelope "Betsy Growth Finance Limited Exit Offer" either by Registered Post/Speed Post/Courier, at their own risk or by hand delivery to our appointed RTA at Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055, Tel No: +91-11-42541953, +91-11-42541967, E- mail: vijayps1@alankit.com, Contact Person: Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, on or before the closure of business hours on Monday, September 10, 2018.

In accordance with the Exit Circular, Offering Shareholder and the Independent Valuer have entered into an Escrow Agreement dated August 13, 2018 with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, having its registered office at 27 BKC, C27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 ("Escrow Bank") in terms of which the Offering Shareholder has opened an Escrow Account in the name and style of "BETSY EXIT OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT" bearing number 0212934308 ("Escrow Account") with the Escrow Bank. Further, Offering Shareholder has deposited therein an amount of Rs 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh only), in cash, which is more than the 100% of the Total Consideration (Offer Price* Number of Equity Shares held by Remaining Public Shareholders) payable under the Exit Offer.

Upon receipt of complete documents and checking their genuineness, Offering Shareholder shall acquire the tendered equity shares from the Remaining Public Shareholders at the Offer Price of Rs. 3.83 (Rupees Three and Paisa Eighty Three only) per Equity Share and payment shall be made within maximum 15 working days of closing of

The Remaining Public Shareholders may note that, those who could not tender their Equity Shares during the Exit Offer Period may do so during the Period between Tuesday, September 11, 2018 to Tuesday, September 10, 2018, being one year from the closure of Exit Offer Period at the same price of Rs. 3.83 (Rupees Three and Paisa Eighty Three only) per Equity Share ["Exit Window Period]. The procedure for tendering the shares during Exit Window Period shall be same except the payment of consideration, which shall be on a monthly basis within maximum 15 working days of the end of the relevant calendar month in which Shares have been validly tendered by the Public Shareholders ("Monthly Payment

This Follow up PA is expected to be available at the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and at the website of Independent Valuer at www.tcagroup.in.

For and on behalf of Capital Sugar Private Limited (formerly known as Capital Cement Limited) [Offering Shareholder]

(ANIL KAPOOR) Director DIN: 00402310

Dat

Plac

AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITE

he shareholders for 7(Seven) consecutive years or more in ation and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF).

ements set out in the Rules, the Company proposes to transfer respect of which dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed more. The Company has sent individual communication to e shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF during the F Y allable address. The Company has uploaded the details of a shares due for transfer to IEPF during FY 2018-19, on its tis.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the website to liable to be transferred to IEPF.

bt claimed their dividend from the year 2010-11 may write to r Agents i.e., Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., Karvy Selenium 1& 32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Nanakramguda, d-500008 or to the Company at its Corporate Office Le Avanti Apartments, 6.3.658, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082 so as

ew to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer

RE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

e 31stAnnual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of 1 Monday, 24th September, 2018 at 3:00 PM at HOTEL BAD ROAD, AGRA 282001 to transact the business as

BAD ROAL, AGRA 22,001 to transact the business as ning the Meeting.

(Annual Report has been sent in electronic mode to the are registered with the Company or the Depository ers have registered their request for a hard copy of the Notice of 31st AGM and Annual Report have been sent to istered address in the permitted mode. The Notice of the port are also available on the Company's website

In: Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 es (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. To provide e-voting facility to its Members enabling them Isolutions as set in the Annual General Meeting Notice Ilotice of 31st ASM was already sent to members by 30th chas availed e-voting services as provided by National (INSDL). Shri Debabrata Deb Nath, Company Secretary & & D Company Secretaries, Delhi, has been appointed ding e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner, oldes on Friday, 21st September, 2018 at 9:00 am and a mber, 2018 at 5:00 pm. The e-voting module shall be be allowed to change it subsequently. The voting rights in the second of the cut-off but her as on the cut-off but her as on the cut-off but her as on the cut-off but her as and became b)2118. Persons who have acquired shares and became if the dispatch of the notice of AGM and holding shares the September , 2018, may obtain their user ID and from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer

A management of the Company at www.doctorsoap.com in N. as to reach Scrutinizer at the Registered office of the and September, 2018 at 5:00 pm. The Ballot Form and the Members upon request made in written to the line are the aforesaid date & time will be consider as Action to the service of the service of

w der as invalid.

W der as invalid.

NE der an out casted their vote by Remote E-voting ballot.

NI vote through Ballot Paper. Member may participate and to vote through Remote E-voting but shall not be seen to the AGM. If a Member casts votes through and also at the AGM, then voting done through doing done at the AGM shall be treated as invalid.

C Members, whose names appeared in the Register.

C I we as on 24th August, 2018. For the process and E-bers may go through the instructions in the Notice of the process and the seen of queries.

Na De

Ad Co

For & on behalf of the company
For & on behalf of the Board
PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
(Executive Chairman) DIN: 00113133

Ph BOOK Notice Compa Listing Compa

Date: 3 Place:



Place: New Delhi

Date: August 30, 2018